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The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

« The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University.
« Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks,

division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.

« Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not
deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
« The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
« The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the
commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
* The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr# ApplID
1 703107
2 703392
3 703084
4 703543
5 703068
6 702890
7 703087
8 703585
9 702677

Name

Manahil
Arshad

Ansa Ramay

Esha Ajmal

WARDA
AMJAD

Simra Sharif

Muhammad
Irfan

YUSRA
MUHAMMAD
HAYAT

Barirah
mushtaq

HAFIZA
MARYAM
SALEEM

Father's
Name

Muhammad
Arshad
Shahzad

Muhammad
Mazhar Igbal

Muhammad
Ajmal Bhatti

MUHAMMAD
AMJAD
IQBAL

Muhammad
Sharif

Hafiz ur
Rehman

MUHAMMAD
HAYAT
RAZA

Mushtaq
Ahmed

CHUDHARY
MUHAMMAD
SALEEM

Gender

female

female

female

female

female

male

female

female

female

DOB

1997-

12-23

1998-

08-22

1999-
02-08

1998-

1-17

1999-

03-18

1999-
08-15

2000-

08-15

1997-

10-06

1997-
09-02

District

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Rahim Yar
Khan

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Rahim Yar
Khan

Hafiz

0

20

NCC FAIFSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc

Year

2017

2015

2016

2016

2016

2017

2016

2016

2017

Obtained

1000

989

983

986

971

975

971

978

962

Adjustment

0

-10

-5

-5

20

Total

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

Test

NAT

MCAT

NAT

NAT

MCAT

MCAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

Test
Marks

53

810

74

70

875

770

71

71

61

Test
total

100

1100

100

100

1100

1100

90

100

100

Test
100%

53.000

73.636

74.000

70.000

79.545

70.000

78.889

71.000

61.000

Merit

1053.000

1052.636

1052.000

1051.000

1045.545

1045.000

1044.889

1044.000

1043.000



Sr# ApplID
10 702883
1 703124
12 703441
13 702550
14 703477
15 703183
16 703618
17 702565
18 702654
19 702554
20 703318

Name
Sabahat
Zubair
Tuba

Mahmood

rugayya
gohar

Wajiha Tariq

Urwa Batool

Amna Igbal

Nadra
Mehboob

Sameet
Fatima

Aafia Ayaz

Igra Bint-e-
Azhar

HINA
ARSHAD

Father's
Name

Qazi
Muhammad
Zubair

Mahmood Ul
Hassan

sultan
mohyodin

Tarig Javaid
Bhatti

Saijid
Mehmood

Muhammad
Igbal

Mehboob
Ahmed Khan

Muhammad
Khalid

Malik Ayaz
Ahmad

Muhammad
Azhar
Qureshi

MUHAMMAD
ARSHAD

Gender

male

male

female

female

female

female

female

female

female

female

female

DOB

2000-

05-04

1999-

10-31

1999-
01-01

1998-
08-22

2000-
03-13

1998-
01-19

1997-
12-03

1997-
12-03

1996-
10-16

1998-
04-05

1999-
03-23

District

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Hafiz

0

NCC FA/FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

Year

2017

2016

2017

2016

2016

2016

2017

2016

2016

2015

2017

Obtained

969

970

961

965

980

971

968

962

974

983

977

Adjustment

0

-5

-5

-10

Total

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

Test

MCAT

MCAT

MCAT

MCAT

NAT

NAT

MCAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

MCAT

Test
Marks

804

833

875

80

65

74

790

82

70

66

680

Test
total

1100

1100

1100

100

100

100

1100

100

100

100

1100

Test
100%

73.091

75.727

79.545

80.000

65.000

74.000

71.818

82.000

70.000

66.000

61.818

Merit

1042.091

1040.727

1040.545

1040.000

1040.000

1040.000

1039.818

1039.000

1039.000

1039.000

1038.818



