1st Merit List | BS Biochemistry & Biotechnology | BWP Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

- The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the University.
- Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.
- Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
- The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
- The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
- The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 100%	Merit
1	703107	Manahil Arshad	Muhammad Arshad Shahzad	female	1997- 12-23	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	1000	0	1100	NAT	53	100	53.000	1053.000
2	703392	Ansa Ramay	Muhammad Mazhar Iqbal	female	1998- 08-22	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2015	989	-10	1100	MCAT	810	1100	73.636	1052.636
3	703084	Esha Ajmal	Muhammad Ajmal Bhatti	female	1999- 02-08	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	983	-5	1100	NAT	74	100	74.000	1052.000
4	703543	WARDA AMJAD	MUHAMMAD AMJAD IQBAL	female	1998- 11-17	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	986	-5	1100	NAT	70	100	70.000	1051.000
5	703068	Simra Sharif	Muhammad Sharif	female	1999- 03-18	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FSc	2016	971	-5	1100	MCAT	875	1100	79.545	1045.545
6	702890	Muhammad Irfan	Hafiz ur Rehman	male	1999- 08-15	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	975	0	1100	MCAT	770	1100	70.000	1045.000
7	703087	YUSRA MUHAMMAD HAYAT	MUHAMMAD HAYAT RAZA	female	2000- 08-15	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	971	-5	1100	NAT	71	90	78.889	1044.889
8	703585	Barirah mushtaq	Mushtaq Ahmed	female	1997- 10-06	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2016	978	-5	1100	NAT	71	100	71.000	1044.000
9	702677	HAFIZA MARYAM SALEEM	CHUDHARY MUHAMMAD SALEEM	female	1997- 09-02	Rahim Yar Khan	20	0	FSc	2017	962	20	1100	NAT	61	100	61.000	1043.000

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 100%	Merit
10	702883	Sabahat Zubair	Qazi Muhammad Zubair	male	2000- 05-04	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	969	0	1100	MCAT	804	1100	73.091	1042.091
11	703124	Tuba Mahmood	Mahmood Ul Hassan	male	1999- 10-31	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	970	-5	1100	MCAT	833	1100	75.727	1040.727
12	703441	ruqayya gohar	sultan mohyodin	female	1999- 01-01	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	961	0	1100	MCAT	875	1100	79.545	1040.545
13	702550	Wajiha Tariq	Tariq Javaid Bhatti	female	1998- 08-22	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	965	-5	1100	MCAT	80	100	80.000	1040.000
14	703477	Urwa Batool	Sajid Mehmood	female	2000- 03-13	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	980	-5	1100	NAT	65	100	65.000	1040.000
15	703183	Amna Iqbal	Muhammad Iqbal	female	1998- 01-19	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2016	971	-5	1100	NAT	74	100	74.000	1040.000
16	703618	Nadra Mehboob	Mehboob Ahmed Khan	female	1997- 12-03	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	968	0	1100	MCAT	790	1100	71.818	1039.818
17	702565	Sameet Fatima	Muhammad Khalid	female	1997- 12-03	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	962	-5	1100	NAT	82	100	82.000	1039.000
18	702654	Aafia Ayaz	Malik Ayaz Ahmad	female	1996- 10-16	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	974	-5	1100	NAT	70	100	70.000	1039.000
19	702554	Iqra Bint-e- Azhar	Muhammad Azhar Qureshi	female	1998- 04-05	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2015	983	-10	1100	NAT	66	100	66.000	1039.000
20	703318	HINA ARSHAD	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	female	1999- 03-23	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	977	0	1100	MCAT	680	1100	61.818	1038.818